MAIDS MORETON PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA 1st FEBRUARY 2023 7.30pm in THE VILLAGE HALL

Clerk to the Council – Adele Boughton-Clerk 8 Keppel Avenue, Haversham, Milton Keynes, MK19 7AJ Tel: 07544 751061 Email: maidsmoretonclerk@gmail.com

www.maids-moreton.co.uk

To receive apologies for absence and welcome

187/23 Public Open Forum 1: Members of the public are invited to bring matters to the attention of the council. Please note that only items on this agenda can be discussed and agreed at this meeting.

188/23 Members' Interests: Members are invited to declare disclosable pecuniary interests and other interests in items on the agenda, as required by the Maids Moreton Parish Council Code of Conduct for Members and by the Localism Act 2011.

189/23 Approval of minutes: To agree the minutes from the Parish Council Meeting held on the 7th December 2022 and January 16th 2023.

190/23- Co-option of councillors

191/23 Correspondence

192/23 Clerks Report

193/23 Finance

- a) **Schedule of Payments** to acknowledge and agree to pay the invoices listed on the Schedule of Payments.
- b) **DK Childcare** -Fire Alarm decision
- c) To decide on Play in the Parish options

194/23 - Maids Moreton Play Area

195/23 Scout Hut-Digi lock, Roller Door, Flooring, quotes for roof and grant sourcing (including Community Board and Lottery) and insurance

196/23 Alina Orchestra request for space in the newsletter

197/23 Planning-

23/00105/APP - MAIDS MORETON

-Red House Nursing Home Main Street Maids Moreton Buckinghamshire MK18 1QL

Demolition of existing front lobby and lounge and erection of new entrance, lounge and rear access block

21/03175/APP - MAIDS MORETON

Brookfield Cottage Wellmore Maids Moreton Buckinghamshire MK18 1QQ Change of use of part of paddock to garden - Demolition of single storey rear addition and detached garage. Erection of two storey rear and single storey

MAIDS MORETON PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA 1st FEBRUARY 2023 7.30pm in THE VILLAGE HALL

Clerk to the Council – Adele Boughton-Clerk 8 Keppel Avenue, Haversham, Milton Keynes, MK19 7AJ Tel: 07544 751061 Email: maidsmoretonclerk@gmail.com

www.maids-moreton.co.uk

side/front/rear extension and side car port.

198/23 Scotts Lane

199/23 Coronation

200/23 Litter Pick

201/23 Councillors open forum

202/23 Public Open Forum

203/23 Date of next meeting 1st March 2023